Assembly Bill 205

Published May 1, 1965.

.

CHAPTER 34

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 59.07 (30) of the statutes, relating to advertising counties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.07 (30) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

59.07 (30) ADVERTISE COUNTY. In counties less than 500,000 appropriate not to exceed \$25,000 and in counties more than 500,000 appropriate not to exceed \$50,000 in any year to advertise the advantages, attractions and resources of the county and to conserve, develop and improve the same. Any county may co-operate with any private agency or group in this work.

Approved April 27, 1965.